## **BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

DATE:December 3, 2002TO:BOARD OF EDUCATIONFROM:Dr. J. Hairston, SuperintendentSUBJECT:Driveway and Parking Lot Improvements to Hereford High SchoolORIGINATOR:J. Robert Haines, Deputy Superintendent of Business ServicesRESOURCE<br/>PERSON(S):Donald F. Krempel, Ph.D., Executive Director, Department of Physical<br/>Facilities<br/>J. Kurt Buckler, Head of Engineering, Office of Engineering and Construction

## RECOMMENDATION

That the Board of Education approves the provision of funding to the State Highway Administration for site improvements at Hereford High School

\*\*\*\*

Driveway and Parking Lot Improvements at Hereford High School.

Appendix I - Request for Approval

## **Appendix I**

## Request for Approval Driveway and Parking Lot Improvements at Hereford High School December 3, 2002

On November 4, 2002, the Board of Education approved a Memorandum of Understanding between the State Highway Administration and Baltimore County Public Schools for improvements to York Road and enhancements to the Hereford High School driveway and parking lot. Under this agreement, Baltimore County Public Schools agrees to provide the State Highway Administration with the necessary funding to pay for our portion of the design costs and construction costs associated with the enhancements to Hereford High School's site.

With the design and bidding phases complete, Baltimore County Public Schools' portion of this project is \$288,739.05. At this time, the Department of Physical Facilities requests the Board's approval to provide these funds to the State Highway Administration for the enhancements to the Hereford High School site.

Funding for this project is available through Capital Budget Project #672- Site Improvements.

APPROVED:

Donald F. Krempel, Ph.D. Executive Director